This product is RoHS compliant. HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
1.2
2
0.8 A
4.6
5.6
0.2
0.5

C
D
© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
E
0.5MM - RIGHT ANGLE  - GOLD
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Hirose
Part No. Fig. No. of
Circuits
Dimensions: mm Price Each
A B C D E 1 25 100
Bottom Contact
798-FH12-6S-0.5SH55 FH12-6S-0.5SH(55) A 6 2.5 6.1 7.1 3.57 - 1.79 1.37 1.10
798-FH12-10S-0.5SH55 FH12-10S-0.5SH(55) A 10 4.5 8.1 9.1 5.57 - 1.98 1.52 1.22
798-FH12-11S-05SH55 FH12-11S-0.5SH(55) A 11 5.0 8.6 9.6 6.07 - 2.02 1.55 1.02
798-FH12-12S-0.5SH55 FH12-12S-0.5SH(55) A 12 5.5 9.1 10.1 6.57 - 2.08 1.60 1.28
798-FH12-14S-05SH55 FH12-14S-0.5SH(55) A 14 6.5 10.1 11.1 7.57 - 2.18 1.67 1.11
798-FH12-15S-0.5SH55 FH12-15S-0.5SH(55) A 15 7.0 10.6 11.6 8.07 - 2.28 1.75 1.40
798-FH12-16S-05SH55 FH12-16S-0.5SH(55) A 16 7.5 11.1 12.1 8.57 - 2.31 1.77 1.17
798-FH12-18S-0.5SH55 FH12-18S-0.5SH(55) A 18 8.5 12.1 13.1 9.57 - 2.47 1.90 1.52
798-FH12-20S-0.5SH55 FH12-20S-0.5SH(55) A 20 9.5 13.1 14.1 10.57 - 2.57 1.97 1.58
798-FH12-22S-0.5SH55 FH12-22S-0.5SH(55) A 22 10.5 14.1 15.1 11.57 - 2.67 2.05 1.64
798-FH12-24S-0.5SH55 FH12-24S-0.5SH(55) A 24 11.5 15.1 16.1 12.57 - 2.80 2.15 1.72
798-FH12-26S-0.5SH55 FH12-26S-0.5SH(55) A 26 12.5 16.1 17.1 13.57 - 2.96 2.27 1.82
798-FH12-28S-0.5SH55 FH12-28S-0.5SH(55) A 28 13.5 17.1 18.1 14.57 - 2.48 2.37 2.04
798-FH12-30S-0.5SH55 FH12-30S-0.5SH(55) A 30 14.5 18.1 19.1 15.57 - 3.09 2.37 1.90
798-FH12-32S-0.5SH55 FH12-32S-0.5SH(55) A 32 15.5 19.1 20.1 16.57 - 2.99 2.31 1.85
798-FH12-33S-0.5SH55 FH12-33S-0.5SH(55) A 33 16.0 19.6 20.6 17.07 - 3.07 2.38 1.90
798-FH12-34S-0.5SH55 FH12-34S-0.5SH(55) A 34 16.05 20.01 21.1 17.57 - 3.07 2.38 1.90
798-FH12-36S-0.5SH55 FH12-36S-0.5SH(55) A 36 17.5 21.1 22.1 18.57 - 3.16 2.45 1.96
798-FH12-40S-0.5SH55 FH12-40S-0.5SH(55) A 40 19.5 23.1 24.1 20.57 - 3.48 2.70 2.16
798-FH12-45S-0.5SH55 FH12-45S-0.5SH(55) A 45 22.0 25.6 26.6 23.07 - 3.86 2.99 2.39
798-FH12-50S-0.5SH55 FH12-50S-0.5SH(55) A 50 24.5 28.1 29.1 25.57 - 4.18 3.24 2.59
Bottom Contact With Strengthened Lock Lever
798-FH12S-30S-05SH55 FH12S-30S-0.5SH(55) A 30 14.5 18.1 19.1 15.57 - 3.09 2.37 1.57
798-FH12S-40S-05SH55 FH12S-40S-0.5SH(55) A 40 19.5 23.1 24.1 20.57 - 3.39 2.63 1.69
798-FH12S-45S-05SH55 FH12S-45S-0.5SH(55) A 45 22.0 25.6 26.6 23.07 - 3.86 2.99 2.39
Top Contact
798-FH12A-10S0.5SH55 FH12A-10S-0.5SH(55) B 10 9.1 8.35 4.5 9.5 5.57 1.86 1.34 1.10
798-FH12A-12S0.5SH55 FH12A-12S-0.5SH(55) B 12 10.1 9.35 5.5 10.5 6.57 1.69 1.30 1.04
798-FH12A-16S-05SH55 FH12A-16S-0.5SH(55) B 16 12.1 11.4 7.5 12.5 8.57 1.92 1.47 .97
798-FH12A-18S0.5SH55 FH12A-18S-0.5SH(55) B 18 13.1 12.35 8.5 13.5 9.57 2.02 1.55 1.24
798-FH12A-20S0.5SH55 FH12A-20S-0.5SH(55) B 20 14.1 13.35 9.5 14.5 10.57 1.98 1.52 1.22
798-FH12A-24S0.5SH55 FH12A-24S-0.5SH(55) B 24 16.1 15.35 11.5 16.5 12.57 2.31 1.77 1.42
798-FH12A-30S0.5SH55 FH12A-30S-0.5SH(55) B 30 19.1 18.35 14.5 19.5 15.57 2.76 2.12 1.70
798-FH12A-33S0.5SH55 FH12A-33S-0.5SH(55) B 33 20.6 19.85 16.0 21.0 17.07 2.96 2.27 1.82
798-FH12A-36S0.5SH55 FH12A-36S-0.5SH(55) B 36 22.1 21.35 17.5 22.5 18.57 3.15 2.42 1.94
798-FH12A-40S0.5SH55 FH12A-40S-0.5SH(55) B 40 24.1 23.35 19.5 24.5 20.57 3.07 2.38 1.90
798-FH12A-50S0.5SH55 FH12A-50S-0.5SH(55) B 50 29.1 28.35 24.5 29.5 25.57 3.80 2.94 2.35
DIMENSIONS: mm
0.5MM - VERTICAL MOUNT - GOLD
798-FH12-10S-0.5SV55 FH12-10S-0.5SV(55) C 10 8.4 6.9 4.5 6.5 8.2 1.72 1.32 1.06
798-FH12-12S-0.5SV55 FH12-12S-0.5SV(55) C 12 9.4 7.9 5.5 7.5 9.2 1.92 1.47 1.18
798-FH12-15S-0.5SV55 FH12-15S-0.5SV(55) C 15 10.9 9.4 7.0 9.0 10.7 2.18 1.67 1.34
798-FH12-16S-0.5SV55 FH12-16S-0.5SV(55) C 16 11.4 9.9 7.5 9.5 11.2 2.21 1.70 1.36
798-FH12-18S-05SV55 FH12-18S-0.5SV(55) C 18 12.4 10.9 8.5 10.5 12.2 2.37 1.82 1.46
798-FH12-20S-0.5SV55 FH12-20S-0.5SV(55) C 20 13.4 11.9 9.5 11.5 13.2 2.50 1.92 1.54
798-FH12-22S-0.5SV55 FH12-22S-0.5SV(55) C 22 14.4 12.9 10.5 12.5 14.2 2.67 2.05 1.64
798-FH12-24S-0.5SV55 FH12-24S-0.5SV(55) C 24 15.4 13.9 11.5 13.5 15.2 2.86 2.20 1.76
798-FH12-26S-0.5SV55 FH12-26S-0.5SV(55) C 26 16.4 14.9 12.5 14.5 16.2 2.96 2.27 1.82
798-FH12-30S-0.5SV55 FH12-30S-0.5SV(55) C 30 18.4 16.9 14.5 16.5 18.2 2.90 2.25 1.80
798-FH12-33S-0.5SV55 FH12-33S-0.5SV(55) C 33 19.9 18.4 16.0 18.0 19.7 3.16 2.45 1.96
798-FH12-36S-0.5SV55 FH12-36S-0.5SV(55) C 36 21.4 19.9 17.5 19.5 21.2 3.51 2.72 2.17
798-FH12-40S-0.5SV55 FH12-40S-0.5SV(55) C 40 23.4 21.9 19.5 21.5 23.2 3.80 2.94 2.35
798-FH12-45S-0.5SV55 FH12-45S-0.5SV(55) C 45 25.9 24.4 22.0 24.0 25.7 4.06 3.15 2.52
798-FH12-50S-0.5SV55 FH12-50S-0.5SV(55) C 50 28.4 26.9 24.5 26.5 28.2 4.35 3.37 2.70
798-FH12-60S-05SV55 FH12-60S-0.5SV(55) C 60 33.4 31.9 29.5 31.5 33.2 4.84 3.75 3.00
1MM - RIGHT ANGLE - BOTTOM CONTACT - GOLD
798-FH12-5S-1SH55 FH12-5S-1SH(55) D 5 4.0 8.6 9.6 6.07 2.3 1.52 1.10 .90
798-FH12-6S-1SH55 FH12-6S-1SH(55) D 6 5.0 9.6 10.6 7.07 2.3 1.56 1.12 .92
798-FH12-7S-1SH55 FH12-7S-1SH(55) D 7 6.0 10.6 11.6 8.07 2.3 1.63 1.18 .96
798-FH12-8S-1SH55 FH12-8S-1SH(55) D 8 7.0 11.6 12.6 9.07 2.3 1.67 1.21 .99
798-FH12-9S-1SH55 FH12-9S-1SH(55) D 9 8.0 12.6 13.6 10.07 2.3 1.66 1.19 .98
798-FH12-11S-1SH55 FH12-11S-1SH(55) D 11 10.0 14.6 15.6 12.07 2.3 1.63 1.25 .83
798-FH12-16S-1SH55 FH12-16S-1SH(55) D 16 15.0 19.6 20.6 17.07 2.3 1.89 1.45 1.16
798-FH12-22S-1SH55 FH12-22S-1SH(55) D 22 21.0 25.6 26.6 23.07 2.3 2.08 1.60 1.28
798-FH12-26S-1SH55 FH12-26S-1SH(55) D 26 25.0 29.6 30.6 27.07 2.3 2.28 1.75 1.40
1MM - VERTICAL MOUNT - GOLD
798-FH12-6S-1SV55 FH12-6S-1SV(55) E 6 9.9 8.4 5.0 8.0 9.7 1.63 1.25 1.00
798-FH12-8S-1SV55 FH12-8S-1SV(55) E 8 11.9 10.4 7.0 10.0 11.7 1.72 1.32 1.06
798-FH12-16S-1SV55 FH12-16S-1SV(55) E 16 19.9 18.4 15.0 18.0 19.7 2.21 1.70 1.36
798-FH12-20S-1SV55 FH12-20S-1SV(55) E 20 23.9 22.4 19.0 22.0 23.7 2.50 1.92 1.54
798-FH12-24S-1SV55 FH12-24S-1SV(55) E 24 27.9 26.4 23.0 26.0 27.7 2.86 2.20 1.76